ner required by law where the expenditure of money is involved.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 29, 1909.

No. 104, S.1

[Published June 2, 1909.

CHAPTER 226.

AN ACT to amend section 2523—2 of the statutes, relating to the establishment of municipal courts by county boards.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Approved June 1, 1909.

No. 212, S.]

[Published June 2, 1909.

CHAPTER 227.

AN ACT to amend section 925-26a of the statutes, relating to terms of office in cities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate, and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 925—26a of the statutes is amended to read: Section 925—26a. 1. In cities of the second, third and fourth classes, the terms of office of all city officers hereafter chosen by the electors, except aldermen of cities governed by special charter, shall be two years; and also except supervisors.